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A260.1, ex. b:

A260.1, ex. c:

A260.1, ex. d:
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A260.1, ex. e:

A260.1, ex. f:

ECL Comfort 210 / 296 / 310:
230 V a.c.

4 (2) A / 230 V a.c.

0,2 A / 230 V a.c.
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230 V a.c.

230 V a.c.
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230 V a.c. / 24 V a.c. , safety thermostat

1-step closing

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

21
06

.1
0ECL 210 / 310

M2

230 V a.c. / 24 V a.c. , safety thermostat
1-step closing

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

21
07

.1
0ECL 210 / 310

M1

230 V a.c. / 24 V a.c. , safety thermostat
1-step closing

ECL 210 / 310
D

an
fo

ss
87

H
21

08
.1

0

M2

Installation Guide, ECL Comfort 210 / 296 / 310, A260

© Danfoss | 2018.03 | 5VI.LG.G3.00



230 V a.c. / 24 V a.c. , safety thermostat

2-step closing
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230 V a.c. / 24 V a.c. , safety thermostat
2-step closing
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ECL Comfort 210 / 296 / 310:
24 V a.c.

4 (2) A / 24 V a.c.

1 A / 24 V a.c.

24 V a.c.
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230 V a.c.
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 Pt 1000 (1000 Ω / 0 °C)
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A260.1
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D
an

fo
ss

87
H

20
52

.1
1

A

A
B

B
A

A
B

B

Modbus

ECL 210 / 296 / 310

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

20
60

.1
1

A

A

B

B

M-bus

ECL 296 / 310

D
an

fo
ss

87
H

20
61

.1
1

A

A

B

B

Installation Guide, ECL Comfort 210 / 296 / 310, A260

© Danfoss | 2018.03 | 11VI.LG.G3.00



M-bus

30 87
H

13
08

.1
1

D
an

fo
ss

36
35
34
33
32
31

29 S1

  S.Gnd

  A

  B

  A

  B

  +

ECL 296 / 310

38
37

M
-b

us

METERMETER

Installation Guide, ECL Comfort 210 / 296 / 310, A260

12 | © Danfoss | 2018.03 VI.LG.G3.00



Pt 1000 (IEC 751B, 1000 Ω / 0 °C)
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